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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
SCOUT ENERGY MANAGEMENT, LLC, 
FOR AN ORDER DISSOLVING THE BASIC 
INTEGRATED PRORATION ORDER FOR THE 
HUGOTON GAS FIELD AND THE PANOMA 
COUNCIL GROVE GAS FIELD IN KEARNY, 
FINNEY, GRANT, HASKELL, MORTON, 
STEVENS, SEWARD, STANTON, GRAY, 
HAMILTON AND WICHITA COUNTIES, 
CONSERVATION DIVISION KANSAS. 

) DOCKET NO. 23-CONS-3070-CBPO 
) 
) DOCKET NO. C-164 
) Consolidated with DOCKET NO. 
) 60-024-C (C-7,058) 
) 
) LICENSE NO. 34832 
) 
) 
) 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Jonathan A. Schlatter, of Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chartered, hereby 

enters his appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of Merit Energy Company, LLC. 

Dated this 12th day of September, 2022. 

Respectfully submitted, 

MORRIS, LAING, EV ANS, BROCK & 
KENNEDY, CHTD. 

~«uuan A. Schlatter, #24848 
300 N. Mead, Suite 200 
Wichita, KS 67202-2745 
Telephone: (316) 262-2671 
Fax: (316) 262-6226 
Email: jschlatter@morrislaing.com 

Attorneys for Merit Energy Company, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 12th day of September, 2022, a true and correct copy of the 

above and foregoing was submitted to the Kansas Corporation Commission for filing through the 

e- filing system, and that a true and correct copy was sent by electronic service to: 

Kelcey Marsh, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
266 N. Main St. , Ste 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 
Email: k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov 

Jake Eastes, Geologist Specialist 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
266 N. Main St., Ste 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 
Email: j.eastes@kcc.ks.gov 

Kenny Sullivan, District # 1 Supervisor 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
District Office No. 1 
210 E. Frontview, Suite A 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
Email: k.sullivan@kcc.ks.gov 

Stanford J. Smith, Jr. 
Martin Pringle Oliver 
Wallace & Bauer, LLP 
100 N. Broadway, #500 
Wichita, Kansas 67202 
Email: sjsmith@martinpringle.com 

David G. Seely 
Fleeson Gooing Coulson & Kitch, LLC 
P. 0. Box 997 
Wichita, KS 67201 
Email: dseely@fleeson.com 

Erick E. Nordling 
Kramer Nordling & Nordling, LLC 
209 E. 6th Street 
Hugoton, KS 67951 
Email: Erick.nordling@nordlinglaw.com 


